# WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES



#### Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services Access to the Public Records of the Reports of Decisions

This Reports of Decisions document was retrieved from the Wisconsin Department of Safety and Professional Services website. These records are open to public view under Wisconsin's Open Records law, sections 19.31-19.39 Wisconsin Statutes.

#### Please read this agreement prior to viewing the Decision:

- The Reports of Decisions is designed to contain copies of all orders issued by credentialing authorities within the Department of Safety and Professional Services from November, 1998 to the present. In addition, many but not all orders for the time period between 1977 and November, 1998 are posted. Not all orders issued by a credentialing authority constitute a formal disciplinary action.
- Reports of Decisions contains information as it exists at a specific point in time in the Department of Safety and Professional Services data base. Because this data base changes constantly, the Department is not responsible for subsequent entries that update, correct or delete data. The Department is not responsible for notifying prior requesters of updates, modifications, corrections or deletions. All users have the responsibility to determine whether information obtained from this site is still accurate, current and complete.
- There may be discrepancies between the online copies and the original document. Original documents should be consulted as the definitive representation of the order's content. Copies of original orders may be obtained by mailing requests to the Department of Safety and Professional Services, PO Box 8935, Madison, WI 53708-8935. The Department charges copying fees. *All requests must cite the case number, the date of the order, and respondent's name* as it appears on the order.
- Reported decisions may have an appeal pending, and discipline may be stayed during the appeal. Information about the current status of a credential issued by the Department of Safety and Professional Services is shown on the Department's Web Site under "License Lookup."

The status of an appeal may be found on court access websites at: http://ccap.courts.state.wi.us/InternetCourtAccess and http://www.courts.state.wi.us/wscca

•Records not open to public inspection by statute are not contained on this website.

By viewing this document, you have read the above and agree to the use of the Reports of Decisions subject to the above terms, and that you understand the limitations of this on-line database.

**Correcting information on the DSPS website:** An individual who believes that information on the website is inaccurate may contact DSPS@wisconsin.gov

Mail To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX#: Phone #: (608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE#	19 BAC 090	FIN OR	ial decisi <b>ordi</b> der#	ROOL	17949
Jennifer Trinh		Circa Nails & Lashes			
☑ Individual Credenti License # 96412-82			Establishment Name ense # 46657-80		
2400 W. Ryan Road	,#2	Oak Creek			53154
Street	<u>-                                      </u>	City			Zip
Friday		May 2	21, 2021		10:55 am
Day of Week		Date	·	<u> </u>	Time
be corrected.	ne, date and location, an				
In violation of	Section Cos 3.01(6)	of	□ Wis, Stats.	OR.	Wis, Adm. Code
ant 8	Gelen	of	Investigator	OR	03/03/2022
	Gelen	of		OR	
ant 8	Gelen	of OR	Investigator		03/03/2022
Signature of Division I  Signature of Division I  Signature of  Pursuant to Wis. Straddition to other disc.  PLEASE TAKE NOTIC \$100.00 BY M.  OF THIS CITATION, & PROFESSIONAL SI 53707-7190. IF THIS ESTABLISHMENT, ON PAYMENT SHALL BE	Teller nvestigative Staff	OR  Insing authority  your license.  VIIAL HOLDER M  MONEY ORDER NO  E SIGNED COPY  OF LEGAL SERV  ED TO BOTH  PEITURE IS DEEM  OF NO CONTEST	Investigator  Title  El Establishment is authorized to imp  MAY DEPOSIT A FO O LATER THAN TWE Y OF THIS FORM TICES & COMPLIANO AN INDIVIDUAL OF MED TO BE ASSESSE TO THE VIOLATION	Owner  ORFEITURE ENTY (20) D  FO: DEPA CE, PO BOEREDENTIA	03/03/2022  Date  OS/(S/202)  Date  eiture in lieu of or in  IN THE AMOUNT OF AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY X 7190, MADISON, WILL HOLDER AND AN T BACH CREDENTIAL

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch.454, Stats.

Citation 1 of 7

Mail To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX#: Phone #: (608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE#	19 BAC 090	FIN	NAL DECIS <b>ORDE</b>	R1000	7949
Jennifer Trinh	13 23,10 0,0	Circa Nails & Lashes			
☑ Individual Crede	ntial Holder Name		Establishment Name		
License # 96412-			ense# <u>46657-80</u>		<del></del> .
2400 W. Ryan Ro	ad, #2	Oak (			53154
Street		City			Zip
Friday		May 2	21, 2021		10:55 am
Day of Week		Date			Time
be corrected.	time, date and location, a	-			
Jennifer Trinh and	Circa Nails & Lashes	failed to dispose o	f buffer blocks and e	mery boar	ds after each use.
	G- 4.01/2·		····		
In violation of	Section Cos 4.01(3r)	)of	☐ Wis. Stats.	OR.	Wis, Adm. Code
Signature of Division	States Staff	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Investigator Title		03/03/2022
Signature of Livisium	Hivestigative Stail		i ille		Date
Signifure of	□ Licensee	OR	🛮 Establishment C	Owner	<u>05/15/202</u> り Date
J					
	itat. § 454.15(3), the lic sciplinary action agains		s authorized to impo	se a forfe	iture in lien of or in
\$ 100.00 BY MORE THIS CITATION & PROFESSIONAL STATEMENT, CONTRACTOR OF THE STABLISHMENT, CONTRACTOR OF THE STABLISHMENT, CONTRACTOR OF THE STABLISHMENT SHALL BE STABLISHMENT SHALL BE STABLISHMENT SHALL BE SHALL	CICE THAT THE CREDE MAILING A CHECK OR I, TOGETHER WITH TERVICES, DIVISION IS CITATION IS ISSUED HALF OF THE FOR TREATED AS A PLEATEURE, NOT TO EXCE	MONEY ORDER NOTES SIGNED COPY OF LEGAL SERVI UED TO BOTH A REITURE IS DEEM OF NO CONTEST I	O LATER THAN TWEN OF THIS FORM TO CES & COMPLIANCI AN INDIVIDUAL CR ED TO BE ASSESSED TO THE VIOLATION C	TTY (20) DA D: DEPAI B, PO BOX BDENTIAL AGAINST	AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY (7190, MADISON, WI HOLDER AND AN EACH CREDENTIAL.
Pleas	se reference "NOTICE	OF RIGHT TO CO DSPS <u>Chief Leg</u> al (		side of this	s form,
A-M	omber of the Beard	Delegate	Date	U # /-	<del></del>
1/3053DLSC (02/20)		•			GU 4 0 6 7

Ch.454, Stats.

Citation 2 of 7.

Mail To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 FAX#: Phone#:

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

B-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.vi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE #	19 BAC 090	FIN	NAL DECISION URI DER #	ERU	007949
Jennifer Trinh		C	irca Nails & Lashes		
☑ Individual Credential Holder Name License # 96412-82			Establishment Name ense # 46657-80		
2400 W. Ryan Roa	d, #2	Oak (	Creek		53154
Street		City			Zip
Friday		May :	21, 2021		10:55 am
Day of Week		Date			Time
On the above stated the corrected.	me, date and location, a	n investigation/insp	ection has disclosed th	e followin	g violation, which must
1	Circa Nails & Lashes fon of the unused porti	•		a contain	er that would
In violation of	Section Cos 4.01(4)	of of	☐ Wis, Stats.	OR	⊠ Wis. Adm. Code
ant 8	Street Street		Investigator Title		03/03/2022
Signature of Division	investigative otati		11110		Date
Signature of	☐ Licensee	OR	⊠ Establishment (	Owner	02/15/2022 Date
	nt. § 454.15(3), the lice iplinary action against		s authorized to impo	ose a forf	eiture in lieu of or in
\$ 100.00 BY M OF THIS CITATION, & PROFESSIONAL SI 53707-7190. IF THI ESTABLISHMENT, ON PAYMENT SHALL BE	CE THAT THE CREDIS AILING A CHECK OR A TOGETHER WITH THE ERVICES, DIVISION OF S CITATION IS ISSU WE HALF OF THE FORM TREATED AS A PLEA OF ITURE, NOT TO EXCEE	MONEY ORDER NO ME SIGNED COPY OF LEGAL SERVI MED TO BOTH A PEITURE IS DEEM OF NO CONTEST 1	D LATER THAN TWENT OF THIS FORM TO CES & COMPLIANCE INDIVIDUAL CRED TO BE ASSESSED TO THE VIOLATION C	NTY (20) D D: DEPA B, PO BO EDENTIA O AGAINS	AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY X 7190, MADISON, WI L HOLDER AND AN T BACH CREDENTIAL.
	reference "NOTICE (		Counsel, 4-20.		s form.
#3053DLSC (02/20)	ALUVA VA BIAU-ZUMANA	20.05410	- ZHV		Citation 3 of 7

Ch.454, Stats.

Citation 3 of 7

Mail To:

FAX#: Phone #: P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE # Jennifer Trinh	19 BAC 090		VAL DECISION AND DER # - ORDE	<b>RU</b> 00	7949
☑ Individual Creder License # <u>96412</u> -			Bstablishment Name ense# 46657-80		
2400 W. Ryan Ros	ad, #2	Oak (	Creek		53154
Street		City			Zip
Friday		May:	21, 2021		10:55 am
Day of Week		Date			Time
On the above stated t	ilme, date and location, a	n investigation/insp	ection has disclosed th	e following	violation, which must
	Circa Naits & Lashes ng tools and laundry in		•	uffer block	, and clean
In violation of	Section Cos 4.02(4)	of .	☐ Wis. Stats.	OR	☑ Wis. Adm. Code 03/03/2022
Signature of Division	Investigative Staff		Investigator Title		03/03/2022 Date
Birll			- 10.10		
			•		03/15/2ngs
Signature of	☐ Licensee	OR	B Establishment	Owner	03/15/2022 Date
Pursuant to Wis. S addition to other dis PLEASE TAKE NOT \$100.00 BY MOF THIS CITATION & PROFESSIONAL S 53707-7190. IF THE ESTABLISHMENT, C PAYMENT SHALL B	Licensee  Stat. § 454.15(3), the lice sciplinary action against the CREDE MAILING A CHECK OR I, TOGETHER WITH TERRUICES, DIVISION OF THE FOR THE FOR THE FOR THE TORE TREATED AS A PLEATEURE, NOT TO EXCE	ensing authority it your license.  ENTIAL HOLDER AMONEY ORDER NOTE SIGNED COPYOF LEGAL SERVUED TO BOTH AMERITURE IS DEEM OF NO CONTEST.	IS NUTHORIZED TO IMPOSE A FOR THIS FORM TO ICES & COMPLIANCE AN INDIVIDUAL CRIED TO BE ASSESSED TO THE VIOLATION OF	.  RPEITURE I  TY (20) DA  D: DEPAR  B, PO BOX  REDENTIAL  D AGAINST	Date / ture in lieu of or in  N THE AMOUNT OF YS FROM THE DATE TMENT OF SAFETY 7190, MADISON, W HOLDER AND AN EACH CREDENTIAL
Pursuant to Wis. S addition to other dis PLEASE TAKE NOT \$100.00 BY MOTE STATION & PROFESSIONAL S 53707-7190. IF THE STABLISHMENT, C PAYMENT SHALL B AN ORDER OF FORE Please	itat. § 454.15(3), the lice sciplinary action against the CREDE MAILING A CHECK OR I, TOGETHER WITH T SERVICES, DIVISION IS CITATION IS 1851 DNE HALF OF THE FOR E TREATED AS A PLEA ELTURE, NOT TO EXCESSE reference "NOTICE"	tensing authority in type type the sense.  ENTIAL HOLDER AMONEY ORDER NOTE SENSED COPYOF LEGAL SERVUED TO BOTH AMOUNT OF NO CONTEST TO THE AMOUNT OF THE TOTAL SERVERS THE AMOUNT OF THE TOTAL SERVERS THE THE TOTAL SERVERS THE THE TOTAL SERVERS TO THE AMOUNT OF THE TOTAL SERVERS THE TOTAL SERVERS THE TOTAL SERVERS THE THE TOTAL SERVERS THE SERVERS THE TOTAL SERVERS THE SERVERS THE TOTAL SERVERS THE TOTA	is nuthorized to impose the property of the form to the property of the property of the deposit, on reverse the counsel,	.  REPETURE I  REPETURE I  VIY (20) DA  D: DEPAR  B, PO BOX  REDENTIAL  D AGAINST  EITED ABOV	Date / ture in lieu of or in  N THE AMOUNT OF YS FROM THE DATE TMENT OF SAFETY 7190, MADISON, W. HOLDER AND AN EACH CREDENTIAL 'E AND CONSENT TO

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch.454, Stats.

Citation 4 of 7

Mail To: P,O. Bo

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX#: (Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112 4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

		PIN	AL DEGISION AND	ODDED	
DLSC CASE FILE#	19 BAC 090	ORi	AL DECISION AND DER #	ERUC	107949
Jennifer Trinh			rca Nails & Lashes		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
☑ Individual Creden License # <u>96412-8</u>			Establishment Name ense # 46657-80		
2400 W. Ryan Road, #2			reek	<del></del>	53154
Street	.,	City		<del></del>	Zlp
Friday		May 2	21, 2021		10:55 am
Day of Week		Date	,		Time
be corrected.	me, date and location, an				
AANTAGAA TIBIII OOLO					
In violation of	Section Cos 4.02(5)	of	□ Wis. Stats.	OR	🗷 Wis, Adm. Code
and S	Gebru		Investigator		03/03/2022
Signature of Division	Investigative Staff		Title		Date
Dicle			POT 101 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		<u> </u>
Signature of	☐ Licensee	OR	⊠ Establishment	Owner	Date
	nt. § 454.15(3), the lice		s authorized to imp	ose a forf	eiture in lien of or in
addition to other disc	lplinary action against	your ncease.			
\$100,00 BY M OF THIS CITATION, & PROFESSIONAL S 53707-7190. IF THI ESTABLISHMENT, OF PAYMENT SHALL BE	CE THAT THE CREDBI AILING A CHECK OR A TOGETHER WITH THE ERVICES, DIVISION C IS CITATION IS ISSU NE HALF OF THE FORI TREATED AS A PLEA O HITURE, NOT TO EXCEE	MONEY ORDER NO  B SIGNED COPY  F LEGAL SERVI  BD TO BOTH A  FEITURE IS DEEM  OF NO CONTEST 1	O LATER THAN TWE OF THIS FORM TO CES & COMPLIANCE IN INDIVIDUAL CO ED TO BE ASSESSES TO THE VIOLATION O	NTY (20) D O: DEPA E, PO BO REDENTIA D AGAINS	AYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY X 7190, MADISON, WI L HOLDER AND AN T EACH CREDENTIAL.
Please	reference "NOTICE C	F RIGHT TO CO	NTEST" on reverse	side of th	is form.
	Mer of the Board	SPS Chief Legal C Delegate	ounsel, 4-30	· <b>&gt;</b>	
31.JAIC	mod of the Doug	Delegatot	2010		
MODESTEE OF ANYON					

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch.454, Stats. Citation 5 of 7

Mail To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX #; Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

B-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

### CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE

DLSC CASE FILE	# 19 BAC 090	[7] O	NAL DECISION RUER#	ERTO	07949
Jennifer Trinh		Circa Nails & Lashes			
Individual Cred	lential Holder Name 2-82		Establishment Name cense # 46657-80		
2400 W. Ryan R	oad, #2	Oak	Creek		53154
Street	<u></u>	City			Zip
Friday		May	21, 2021		10:55 am
Day of Week		Date	21, 2021	<u> </u>	Time
Jennifer Trinh an establishment.	d Circa Nails & Lashes f	failed to post the	procedure for blood (	or bodily f	luid exposure in the
n violation of	Section Cos 4.05(3)	of	☐ Wis, Stats,	OR	₩ Wis. Adm, Cod
antt	The State of the S		Investigator	<u>-</u> .	03/03/2022
orginature of 171x1810	on Investigative Staff		Title		Date
Signature of	☐ Licensee	OR	🗷 Establishment	Owner	08(15)2022 Date
Pursuant to Wis.	Stat. § 454.15(3), the lice isciplinary action against	ensing authority ; your license.	,		eiture in lieu of or i
100.00 BY OF THIS CITATION OF PROFESSIONAL 3707-7190. IF THE STABLISHMENT, AYMENT SHALL I	TICE THAT THE CREDER MAILING A CHECK OR N N, TOGETHER WITH TH SERVICES, DIVISION CHIS CITATION IS ISSU ONE HALF OF THE FORE BE TREATED AS A PLEA CHETURE, NOT TO EXCEEN	MONEY ORDER NOTES SIGNED COPY OF LEGAL SERVIED TO BOTH A FEITURE IS DEEM OF NO CONTEST	O LATER THAN TWBI Y OF THIS FORM TO ICES & COMPLIANCE AN INDIVIDUAL CR IED TO BE ASSESSEI TO THE VIOLATION O	VTY (20) D O: DEPA E, PO BO: VEDENTIAI D AGAINS:	AYS FROM THE DAT RTMENT OF SAFET X 7190, MADISON, W L HOLDER AND AN I EACH CREDENTIAI
_(	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	SPS Chief Legal	Counsel, 4-26-		s form,
A-W	lember of the Board	Delegate	E Date		
3053DLSC (02/20)	ı				04.4 6 6 5

Ch.454, Stats.

Citation 6 of 7

Mall To:

P.O. Box 7190 Madison, WI 53707-7190

FAX#: Phone #:

(608) 266-2264 (608) 266-2112

4822 Madison Yards Way Madison, WI 53705

E-Mail: dsps@wisconsin.gov Website: http://dsps.wi.gov

#### COSMETOLOGY EXAMINING BOARD

#### <u>CITATION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE FORFEITURE</u>

DLSC CASE FILE # 19 BAC 090  Jennifer Trinh			FINAL DECISION ORDER UD 07949  Circa Nails & Lashes		
図 Individual Crede License # <u>96412</u>		ler Name 💹 Establis License #			
2400 W. Ryan Road, #2			Oak Creek		53154
Street		City			Zip
Friday			21, 2021		10:55 am
Day of Week		Date			Time
On the above stated be corrected.	time, date and location,	an investigation/insp	pection has disclosed t	he followir	ng violation, which must
	d Circa Nails & Lashes es in the establishment		u-vu iran nguyen i	s and Lina	I nann Le's
In violation of	Section 454.06(7)	of	₩ Wis. Stats.	OR	□ Wis, Adm, Code
and	Silen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Investigator		03/03/2022
Signature of Division	n Investigative Staff		Title		Date
Signature of	☐ Licensee	OR	🗷 Establishment	Owner	
Pursuant to Wis. S	Stat. § 454.15(3), the lic sciplinary action agains	censing authority	•		
\$ 100.00 BY I OF THIS CITATION & PROFESSIONAL 53707-7190, IF TH ESTABLISHMENT, ( PAYMENT SHALL E	MAILING A CHECK OR NAILING A CHECK OR N. TOGETHER WITH TO SERVICES, DIVISION HIS CITATION IS ISSUED THE FOR THE FOR THE FOR THE FOR THE TEATED AS A PLEATEITURE, NOT TO EXCENT.	MONBY ORDER NOTES TO SERVICE S	O LATER THAN TWE OF THIS FORM T ICES & COMPLIANC AN INDIVIDUAL CI IED TO BE ASSESSEI TO THE VIOLATION O	NTY (20) D O: DEPA E, PO BO REDENTIA D AGAINS	DAYS FROM THE DATE RTMENT OF SAFETY IX 7190, MADISON, WI L HOLDER AND AN TRACH CREDENTIAL
	se reference "NOTICE  Column to the Board	OF RIGHT TO CO DSPS Chief Legal Delegate	Counsel, 4-2-	_	is form.

#3053DLSC (02/20) Ch 454, Stats.

Cltation 7 of 7